

### Deviprasad Goenka Management College of Media Studies (DGMC) RSET Campus, S. V. Road, Malad (w), Mumbai 400 064, Maharashtra, India

Notice No. 287/2021

19th Jan 2021

## **NOTICE**

# Workshop on Sexual Harassment at Workplace on Wednesday 20<sup>th</sup> Jan 2021

All students are hereby informed that DGMC's Women Development Cell is organizing a Workshop on Sexual Harassment at Workplace on Wednesday 20<sup>th</sup> January 2021 from 3pm to 5pm on the Google Platform.

Ms. Deepa Pawar will be the resource person for the workshop. Ms. Deepa Pawar has a Masters in Social Work and has a wide experience of almost 20 years. She has worked with the youth, the women, NGOs, with the local and state governments. She is also the recipient of the Grand Prize winner of University of California's Tell Her Story contest for her work in gender and sexual rights. She is the Founder Director of Anubhuti, a feminist organization working to build sociopolitical leadership of youth towards a more just, equitable and democratic society.

Kindly click on the below mentioned link to join the workshop: <a href="https://meet.google.com/jkf-axjd-ibu?hs=224">https://meet.google.com/jkf-axjd-ibu?hs=224</a>

Dr. Amee Vora

Principal







### **GUEST SPEAKER**



MS. DEEPA PAWAR
Founder- ANUBHUTI
Grand Prize winner of University of

Ms. Deepa Pawar will be the resource person for the workshop. Ms. Deepa Pawar has a Masters in Social Work and has a wide experience of almost 20 years. She has worked with the youth, the women, NGOs, with the local and state governments. She is also the recipient of the Grand Prize winner of University of California's Tell Her Story contest for her work in gender and sexual rights. She is the Founder Director of Anubhuti, a feminist organizationworking to build socio-political leadership of youth towards a more just, equitable and democratic society.

# Women's Development Cell of DGMC

Organises a Workshop on

# Sexual Harassment at Workplace"

Scheduled for Wednesday 20th January 2021 from 3pm to 5pm



Virtually on Google Meet Platform